Cemeteries - Fees and Charges Pitt Town Cemetery - Old Stock Route, Pitt Town 2022/2023 Financial Year

Applicable until 30 June 2023

Burial Plot Plot and Perpetual Maintenance Fee Note: Out of Area Surcharge: Applies to burial plots purchased from 01/07/2014 where neither the owner/grantee or deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. First Interment Interment Fee \$1,664.65 Ashes Niche in Garden, Columbarium or Plot Columbarium \$683.40 Out of Area Surcharge Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Description of Fees Applicable	Total Cost
Note: Out of Area Surcharge: Applies to burial plots purchased from 01/07/2014 where neither the owner/grantee or deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. First Interment Interment Fee \$1,664.65 Ashes Niche in Garden, Columbarium or Plot Columbarium \$683.40 Out of Area Surcharge Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Burial Plot	
owner/grantee or deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. First Interment Interment Fee \$1,664.65 Ashes Niche in Garden, Columbarium or Plot Columbarium \$683.40 Out of Area Surcharge Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Plot and Perpetual Maintenance Fee	\$4151.40
Interment Fee \$1,664.65 Ashes Niche in Garden, Columbarium or Plot Columbarium \$683.40 Out of Area Surcharge Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	owner/grantee or deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be	
Ashes Niche in Garden, Columbarium or Plot Columbarium \$683.40 Out of Area Surcharge Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	First Interment	
Columbarium \$683.40 Out of Area Surcharge Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Interment Fee	\$1,664.65
Out of Area Surcharge Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Ashes Niche in Garden, Columbarium or Plot	
Applies to burial plots purchased from 1 July 2014 where neither the owner/grantee nor deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Columbarium	\$683.40
deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area. Proof of residency will be requested. Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014 \$979.20 Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Out of Area Surcharge	
Headstone Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	deceased are residents of the Hawkesbury local government area. Does not apply if the deceased lived in the Hawkesbury until moving to a nursing home outside the area.	\$1,820.70
Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed \$808.85	Perpetual Maintenance for plots purchased prior to July 2014	\$979.20
· ·	Headstone	
biolize piaque	Headstone and Inscribed Plaque - fixing in concrete of inscribed bronze plaque	\$808.85
Interment on a weekend/public holiday \$688.50	Interment on a weekend/public holiday	\$688.50
Probe of Grave \$547.75	Probe of Grave	\$547.75

Privacy Notice

Council is bound by the provisions of the Privacy and Personal Information Protection Act 1998, in the collection, storage and utilisation of personal information provided in this form. Accordingly, the personal information will only be utilised for the purposes for which it has been obtained and may be available for public access and/or disclosure under various NSW Government legislation.